CH \$190.00 36420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REG Intermediate Holdco, Inc.		05/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REG Biofuels, Inc.	
Street Address:	416 South Bell Avenue	
City:	Ames	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3642051	REG-9000
Registration Number:	3125118	AMERICA'S RENEWABLE FUEL
Registration Number:	3010674	REG
Registration Number:	2807578	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2388501	SOYPOWER
Registration Number:	1921423	SOYCLEAN
Registration Number:	1827157	SOY RELEASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3192867050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 319-286-7000

Email: ptocr@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Hoke
Address Line 1: 625 First Street SE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2759500-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Hoke
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Hoke/

900284541 REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0399

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=NameChange_REGInterDE_REGBiofuelsDE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0400 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:36 PM 05/20/2010
FILED 02:36 PM 05/20/2010
SRV 100543111 - 4171080 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REG INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of REG Intermediate Holdco, Inc. did manimously adopt by written consent in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of REG Intermediate Holdeo, Inc. is amended at Article I to provide:

The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is REG Biofocks, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders of said corporation did unanimously adopt by written consent the foregoing resolution.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed effective as of the 17th day of May, 2010.

REG INTERMEDIATE HOLDGO, INC.

By:____ Name:_

Titlet_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 03/31/2014